OP \$515.00 283742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bungie, LLC		I12/31/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bungie, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Bungie	
Street Address:	550 106th Avenue N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 207	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004-5088	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2837425	BUNGIE	
Registration Number:	2990693	BUNGIE	
Registration Number:	2974679	BUNGIE	
Registration Number:	3099006	BUNGIE.NET	
Registration Number:	3437562	BUNGIE.NET	
Serial Number:	77749483	WE MAKE GAMES THAT WE WANT TO PLAY	
Registration Number:	3860583	MARATHON	
Registration Number:	3860425		
Serial Number:	77950813	BUNGIE AEROSPACE	
Registration Number:	3731409	WORK AT BUNGIE GET A JOB AND TAKE OVER THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3638651	BUNGIE BLOG	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0214

Registration Number:	3638650	BUNGIE COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3638649	BUNGIE PODCAST
Registration Number:	3583383	
Registration Number:	3602096	BUNGIE NON FACETE NOBIS CALCITRARE VESTRVM PERINAEVM
Registration Number:	3611669	BUNGIE SOFTWARE PRODUCTS CORPORATION NON FACETE NOBIS CALCITRARE VESTRVM PERINAEVM
Registration Number:	3583156	DON'T MAKE US KICK YOUR ASS
Registration Number:	3664845	BUNGIE
Registration Number:	3567644	GET A JOB AND TAKE OVER THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2038273	BUNGIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)917-1936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 458-9345

Email: charne@sprintmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jim Charne

Address Line 1: 425 Idaho Avenue Unit No. 9

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403-2666

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUNGIE ASSIG 20 TMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim Charne, attorney for assignee	
Signature: /jic/		
Date:	01/31/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bungie tm assignments.0111#page1.tif source=Bungie tm assignments.0111#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0215

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bungie, LLC ("Transferor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the registered trademarks and service marks, and applications, set forth in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference; and

Whereas, Bungie, Inc. ("Transferee"), a corporation organizing and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 550-106th Avenue N.E., Suite 207, Bellevue, WA 98004, acquired all right title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Schedule A, together with the registrations and applications therefore (as applicable) pursuant to an agreement of the parties effective January 1, 2011 (the "Transfer Date").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Transferor does hereby confirm assignment unto Transferee, including all right, title and interest in and to said marks, all the good will of the business associated with said marks, and the registrations and applications thereof and therefore, all of which was effective as of the Transfer Date.

BUNGIE, LLC

By: Mane: Harold Rya 1

Title: Pocs:darl T

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

On January 28	, 2011 before me,	Nora 1	K. Fouler, personally
appeared Harold			
known to me (or proved to me	e on the basis of sa	itisfactory evide	nce) to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the within ins	trument and ackno	wledged to me	that s/he executed the same in
her/his authorized capacity, a	•	44.	instrument the person, or the
entity upon which such person	n acted, executed the	he instrument.	

Mara K Facoles

Notary Public

Notary expires: September 21,2014

Notary Public
State of Washington
NORA K FOWLER
My Appointment Expires Sep 21, 2014

Schedule A to the Confirmation of Assignment Bungie, LLC to Bungie, Inc.

	Serial	Reg.	Word Mark
	Number	Number	
i.	78975317	2837425	BUNGIE
2.	78976236	2990693	BUNGIE
3.	78976026	2974679	BUNGIE
4.	78390301	3099006	BUNGIE.NET
5.	78390300	3437562	BUNGIE.NET
6.	77749483	(pending)	WE MAKE GAMES THAT WE WANT TO PLAY
7.	77953184	3860583	MARATHON
8.	77950856	3860425	
9.	77950813	(pending)	BUNGIE AEROSPACE
10.	77758782	3731409	WORK AT BUNGIE GET A JOB AND TAKE OVER
			THE WORLD
11.	77609190	3638651	BUNGIE BLOG
12.	77609186	3638650	BUNGIE COMMUNITY
13.	77609181	3638649	BUNGIE PODCAST
14.	77579871	3583383	
15.	77558436	3602096	BUNGIE NON FACETE NOBIS CALCITRARE
			VESTRVM PERINAEVM
16.	77558433	3611669	BUNGIE SOFTWARE PRODUCTS CORPORATION
			NON FACETE NOBIS CALCITRARE VESTRVM
			PERINAEVM
17,	77530750	3583156	DON'T MAKE US KICK YOUR ASS
18.	77528829	3664845	BUNGIE
19.	77512965	3567644	GET A JOB AND TAKE OVER THE WORLD
20.	74710157	2038273	BUNGIE

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0217